www.cincon.com                                 1                                        REVISION: V10
 EC7BW18 ECRT/EDRT SERIES
20 WATT 16:1 INPUT
ISOLATED DC-DC CONVERTERS
Features
⚫ Efficiency Up to 88%
⚫ Fixed Switching Frequency
⚫ Regulated Outputs

⚫ EN50155 Class S3/ Class C2 Criteria A
Without External Capacitor
⚫ Output LED Indicator
⚫ 4.45”x2.33”x0.68” Size
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT %
EFF.
CAPACITOR
LOAD MAX. MIN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD
EC7BW18-72S05-ZZZZW 10-160 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 4000 mA 8 mA 330 mA 84 6800uF
EC7BW18-72S12-ZZZZW 10-160 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 1670 mA 10 mA 320 mA 87 3300uF
EC7BW18-72S15-ZZZZW 10-160 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 1330 mA 10 mA 316 mA 88 2200μF
EC7BW18-72D12-ZZZZW 10-160 VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±833 mA 10 mA 320 mA 87 820μF
EC7BW18-72D15-ZZZZW 10-160 VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±667 mA 10 mA 316 mA 88 680μF
EC7BW18-72D24-ZZZZW 10-160 VDC ±24 VDC 0 mA ±417 mA 10 mA 316 mA 88 330μF
NOTE:
1. Nominal Input Voltage 72 VDC.
2. VR1 is Used for Output Voltage Adjustment (Single Output Only).
3. Refer to Application Note for Thermal Resistance and Derating Information.

Voltage
Chassis Mount Type Coating
EC7BW18- II O XX -ZZZZ W
EC7BW18 72: 72 VDC
S: Single
05: 5VDC ECRT: Enclosed Chassis Mount +
Railway Turnkey
None: Without Protective
Coating 12: 12VDC
D: Dual
15: 15VDC EDRT: Enclosed Chassis Mount +
Din Rail + Railway Turnkey
P: Coming Soon
24: 24VDC
Part Number Example:
EC7BW18-72S12-EDRTP: Enclosed Chassis Mount + Din Rail, 20W, 18:1 10-160Vdc Input, Single 12Vdc Output, With Protective Coating
www.cincon.com                                  2                                        REVISION: V10
EC7BW18-ECRT/EDRT Series
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS